GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5222
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2008

SETTING UP OF MEDICAL PARKS
Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the objectives of medical parks proposed to be set up in the country; and

(b) the amount earmarked during the Eleventh Plan for the purpose?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SMT. PANABAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) The objectives is to set up a state of art vaccine manufacturing facility and a "Medical Park" at Chengalpattu near Chennai. The "Medical Park" may include manufacturing industries for medical diagnostics, equipments, disposables and devices alongwith facilities for Research & Development.

(b) The project is under formulation stage.Funding modalities will be decided after the completion of Detail Project Report.
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